
2024-2025 Idaho State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 8-10   Home: 8-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jordan, Tasia 28-19 658 23.5 133-286 .465 5-17 .294 33-49 .673 31 80 111 4.0 35 0 14 38 22 34 304 10.9
14 Carlson, Piper 31-31 880 28.4 133-253 .526 0-0 .000 36-69 .522 103 124 227 7.3 95 3 32 66 17 46 302 9.7
22 Covello, Sophia 31-31 977 31.5 93-238 .391 52-140 .371 54-67 .806 11 61 72 2.3 60 3 76 72 5 27 292 9.4
24 Wright, Halle 18-12 366 20.3 54-122 .443 14-44 .318 26-40 .650 27 30 57 3.2 40 2 12 31 13 12 148 8.2
01 Spink, Kacey 31-30 975 31.5 98-267 .367 8-45 .178 40-65 .615 76 166 242 7.8 78 0 119 76 15 81 244 7.9
13 Dias, Maria 31-12 721 23.3 85-243 .350 27-70 .386 29-39 .744 11 74 85 2.7 39 0 38 47 7 12 226 7.3
11 Lokica, Nika 22-9 385 17.5 35-89 .393 11-26 .423 21-31 .677 11 40 51 2.3 35 1 33 33 1 10 102 4.6
10 Aby, Alyse 31-11 631 20.4 44-138 .319 27-78 .346 26-34 .765 19 67 86 2.8 67 2 37 41 14 21 141 4.5
06 Sweeney-Spitzeck, Ruby 22-0 224 10.2 21-65 .323 7-26 .269 6-10 .600 24 17 41 1.9 17 0 9 15 0 6 55 2.5
20 Elder, Aurora 24-0 245 10.2 21-51 .412 0-0 .000 12-32 .375 15 17 32 1.3 46 0 0 28 11 6 54 2.3
12 Marenchin, Mackenzie 16-0 121 7.6 6-25 .240 0-4 .000 11-14 .786 5 12 17 1.1 13 0 3 13 4 3 23 1.4
02 Varela, Priscila 20-0 119 6.0 8-29 .276 1-5 .200 3-5 .600 3 7 10 0.5 8 0 5 7 0 3 20 1.0
03 Collman, Cam 14-0 35 2.5 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.3 2 0 5 2 0 0 8 0.6
21 Nenadic, Milana 5-0 13 2.6 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.0
Total 31 6350 204.8 734-1815 .404 154-458 .336 297-455 .653 396 764 1160 37.4 536 11 383 501 109 263 1919 61.90
Opponents 31 6350 204.8 688-1718 .400 231-696 .332 407-535 .761 299 729 1028 33.2 487 8 386 465 99 282 2014 64.97

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1919 2014
    Points Per Game 61.9 65.0
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 734-1815 688-1719
    Field Goal Pct .404 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-458 231-697
    3PT FG Pct .336 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 297-455 407-535
    FT Pct .653 .761
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 13.1
REBOUNDS 1160 1028
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 383 386
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.5
TURNOVERS 501 465
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 263 282
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.1
BLOCKS 109 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 11,753 19,467
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-904 14-1,391
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-88

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Idaho St. 491 489 446 443 10 14 1919
Opponents 507 480 456 514 10 5 2014

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN W 91-52 738
11/07/24 at California L 36-88 5,066
11/11/24 at San Diego St. L 51-62 917
11/16/24 BYU L 68-77 2,133
11/21/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 64-43 760
11/24/24 at TCU L 46-86 2,293
11/28/24 vs Vermont L 44-64 151
11/29/24 vs Rhode Island W 52-50 200
12/04/24 DENVER W 73-61 687
12/07/24 at Kansas City W 67-50 212
12/20/24 at NIU L 50-51 705

* 01/02/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 71-79 816
* 01/04/25 NORTHERN COLO. W 58-50 0
* 01/11/25 at Weber St. L 67-72 401
* 01/16/25 at Montana St. L 52-94 1,867
* 01/18/25 at Montana L 60-81 2,638
* 01/23/25 SACRAMENTO ST. L 63-72 828
* 01/25/25 PORTLAND ST. W 66-52 983
* 01/30/25 at Eastern Wash. L 71-78 2,100
* 02/01/25 at Idaho W 52-44 1,426
* 02/03/25 at Northern Colo. L 51-59 601
* 02/08/25 WEBER ST. L 76-79 1,162
* 02/13/25 MONTANA W 66-46 752
* 02/15/25 MONTANA ST. L 60-74 877
* 02/20/25 at Portland St. W 89-80 329
* 02/22/25 at Sacramento St. W 50-41 407
* 02/27/25 IDAHO W 75-69 1,036
* 03/01/25 EASTERN WASH. W 75-60 981
* 03/03/25 at Northern Ariz. L 71-83 505

03/10/25 vs Weber St. W 62-42 0
03/11/25 vs Montana St. L 42-75 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Idaho State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jordan, Tasia 18-17 477 26.5 105-209 .502 5-14 .357 23-34 .676 22 58 80 4.4 23 0 10 26 18 25 238 13.2
22 Covello, Sophia 18-18 560 31.1 57-146 .390 31-85 .365 45-53 .849 9 35 44 2.4 42 3 49 43 2 19 190 10.6
14 Carlson, Piper 18-18 528 29.3 84-147 .571 0-0 .000 21-39 .538 61 80 141 7.8 51 2 18 35 10 27 189 10.5
01 Spink, Kacey 18-18 582 32.3 62-154 .403 3-19 .158 30-47 .638 45 101 146 8.1 52 0 80 49 9 47 157 8.7
13 Dias, Maria 18-6 386 21.4 42-128 .328 15-39 .385 9-13 .692 7 36 43 2.4 23 0 17 26 3 4 108 6.0
10 Aby, Alyse 18-5 408 22.7 34-88 .386 22-50 .440 12-17 .706 14 44 58 3.2 39 1 25 27 6 12 102 5.7
11 Lokica, Nika 17-7 278 16.4 18-58 .310 7-18 .389 17-23 .739 8 23 31 1.8 23 1 22 20 0 8 60 3.5
24 Wright, Halle 7-1 64 9.1 9-18 .500 2-6 .333 4-6 .667 1 7 8 1.1 8 0 2 7 1 1 24 3.4
20 Elder, Aurora 13-0 149 11.5 14-34 .412 0-0 .000 8-24 .333 9 13 22 1.7 29 0 0 18 7 4 36 2.8
06 Sweeney-Spitzeck, Ruby 17-0 168 9.9 18-53 .340 6-21 .286 4-6 .667 16 8 24 1.4 9 0 7 9 0 2 46 2.7
12 Marenchin, Mackenzie 13-0 90 6.9 5-21 .238 0-4 .000 8-11 .727 4 9 13 1.0 8 0 2 12 3 3 18 1.4
03 Collman, Cam 8-0 14 1.8 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.4
02 Varela, Priscila 9-0 19 2.1 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.2
21 Nenadic, Milana 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3725 206.9 450-1060 .425 92-258 .357 181-273 .663 230 456 686 38.1 311 7 235 289 59 153 1173 65.17
Opponents 18 3725 206.9 407-1001 .407 135-414 .326 264-331 .798 162 411 573 31.8 289 6 226 262 54 174 1213 67.39

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1173 1213
    Points Per Game 65.2 67.4
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1060 407-1001
    Field Goal Pct .425 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-258 135-414
    3PT FG Pct .357 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-273 264-331
    FT Pct .663 .798
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 14.7
REBOUNDS 686 573
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 235 226
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 289 262
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 153 174
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.7
BLOCKS 59 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 7,435 10,274
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-826 9-1,142
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Idaho St. 277 310 263 278 10 14 1173
Opponents 302 304 258 298 10 5 1213

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 71-79 816
01/04/25 NORTHERN COLO. W 58-50 0
01/11/25 at  Weber St. L 67-72 401
01/16/25 at  Montana St. L 52-94 1867
01/18/25 at  Montana L 60-81 2638
01/23/25 SACRAMENTO ST. L 63-72 828
01/25/25 PORTLAND ST. W 66-52 983
01/30/25 at  Eastern Wash. L 71-78 2100
02/01/25 at  Idaho W 52-44 1426
02/03/25 at  Northern Colo. L 51-59 601
02/08/25 WEBER ST. L 76-79 1162
02/13/25 MONTANA W 66-46 752
02/15/25 MONTANA ST. L 60-74 877
02/20/25 at  Portland St. W 89-80 329
02/22/25 at  Sacramento St. W 50-41 407
02/27/25 IDAHO W 75-69 1036
03/01/25 EASTERN WASH. W 75-60 981
03/03/25 at  Northern Ariz. L 71-83 505


